1240/5(4923)
WRITTEN QUESTION TO THE CHIEF MINISTER
BY DEPUTY T.M.PITMAN OF ST. HELIER
ANSWER TO BE TABLED ON TUESDAY 17th NOVEMBER 2009
Question
“Will the Chief Minister provide full details of which Ministers and Assistant Ministers have been provided with
Blackberries, the 18 claiming both expenses and having their bills paid for these devices; further still, the total
extent of their individual bills since December 2008 to the present time?”
Answer

The detail s requested are attached in tabular form for States Members information:



Department

Transport & Technical Services
Planning & Environment
Health & Social Services
Chief Ministers

Chief Ministers

Education, Sport & Culture
Housing

Social Security

Economic Development
Treasury & Resources
Social Security

Treasury & Resources
Treasury & Resources
Planning & Environment
Health & Social Services
Housing

Education, Sport & Culture
Education, Sport & Culture

Role

Minister

Minister

Minister

Chief Minister
Assistant Minister
Minister

Minister

Minister

Minister
Assistant Minister
Assistant Minister
Assistant Minister
Minister
Assistant Minister
Assistant Minister
Assistant Minister
Assistant Minister
Assistant Minister

Monthly Total
Grand Total

M mhHHh b Hh bbb b b

£

Dec-08
18.55
43.53
20.01
19.42
18.73
18.55
19.27
40.37
31.45
32.26
32.28
32.95
63.95

391.33

Jan-09
17.81
17.69
17.71
17.69
17.69
17.69
18.22

£105.44

£ 29.64

£ 14.97

£ 32.28

£ 32.95

£ 58.73

M HhrmhmH bbb

£398.51

M mHHmHmHHH M HH b b

£

Feb-09
24.46
18.85
18.26
18.26
18.96
18.26
18.26
68.11
24.57
37.05
35.06
60.45
54.57

415.11

[T o I o T T o N o T T T o B o T B T )

£

Mar-09

18.97
21.69
18.05
17.92
18.27
17.92
17.92
91.13
24.25
29.38
33.10
24.42
95.42

428.50

Apr-09
18.48
18.00
34.21
18.00
18.00
18.00
£ 18.65
£105.22
£ 23.97
f 18.14
£ 140.98
£ 18.80
£ 2591

M bbb

£ 476.36

B bbb bbb h bbb bbb

£

May-09

14.17
14.17
14.17
23.40
18.54
14.17
14.29
64.32
25.90
14.17
14.17
14.17
20.63
14.17
14.17

294.66

[ o T o I o N o N o o I T o T T o TN o B o N )

25
23
23
40
23
24
24
55
23
23
23
23
75
23
27

46



