WRITTEN QUESTION TO THE CHIEF MINISTER BY DEPUTY T. M. PITMAN OF ST. HELIER ANSWER TO BE TABLED ON TUESDAY 17th NOVEMBER 2009

Question

"Will the Chief Minister provide full details of which Ministers and Assistant Ministers have been provided with Blackberries, the 18 claiming both expenses and having their bills paid for these devices; further still, the total extent of their individual bills since December 2008 to the present time?"

Answer

The details requested are attached in tabular form for States Members information:

Department	Role	Dec-08	Jan-09	Feb-09	Mar-09	Apr-09	May-09	Ju
Transport & Technical Services	Minister	£ 18.55	£ 17.81	£ 24.46	£ 18.97	£ 18.48	£ 14.17	£ 25
Planning & Environment	Minister	£ 43.53	£ 17.69	£ 18.85	£ 21.69	£ 18.00	£ 14.17	£ 23
Health & Social Services	Minister	£ 20.01	£ 17.71	£ 18.26	£ 18.05	£ 34.21	£ 14.17	£ 23
Chief Ministers	Chief Minister	£ 19.42	£ 17.69	£ 18.26	£ 17.92	£ 18.00	£ 23.40	£ 40
Chief Ministers	Assistant Minister	£ 18.73	£ 17.69	£ 18.96	£ 18.27	£ 18.00	£ 18.54	£ 23
Education, Sport & Culture	Minister	£ 18.55	£ 17.69	£ 18.26	£ 17.92	£ 18.00	£ 14.17	£ 24
Housing	Minister	£ 19.27	£ 18.22	£ 18.26	£ 17.92	£ 18.65	£ 14.29	£ 24
Social Security	Minister	£ 40.37	£105.44	£ 68.11	£ 91.13	£ 105.22	£ 64.32	£ 55
Economic Development	Minister	£ 31.45	£ 29.64	£ 24.57	£ 24.25	£ 23.97	£ 25.90	£ 23
Treasury & Resources	Assistant Minister	£ 32.26	£ 14.97	£ 37.05	£ 29.38	£ 18.14	£ 14.17	£ 23
Social Security	Assistant Minister	£ 32.28	£ 32.28	£ 35.06	£ 33.10	£ 140.98	£ 14.17	£ 23
Treasury & Resources	Assistant Minister	£ 32.95	£ 32.95	£ 60.45	£ 24.42	£ 18.80	£ 14.17	£ 23
Treasury & Resources	Minister	£ 63.95	£ 58.73	£ 54.57	£ 95.42	£ 25.91	£ 20.63	£ 75
Planning & Environment	Assistant Minister						£ 14.17	£ 23
Health & Social Services	Assistant Minister						£ 14.17	£ 27
Housing	Assistant Minister							
Education, Sport & Culture	Assistant Minister							
Education, Sport & Culture	Assistant Minister							
	Monthly Total Grand Total	£ 391.33	£ 398.51	£ 415.11	£ 428.50	£ 476.36	£ 294.66	£ 46